OP \$65.00 3931641

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pulse Health LLC		05/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

TIECEIVING PAITTE	/AIA	
Name:	Robert and Ellen Deutschman Family Trust	
Street Address:	1061 Villa View Drive	
City:	Pacific Palisades	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90272	
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	Robert Deutschman, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	
Name:	Lakeside Enterprises, LP	
Street Address:	10153 1/2 Riverside Drive, #598	
City:	Toluca Lake	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91602	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Shah Family Trust dated July 10, 1986	
Street Address:	5020 Copa De Oro	
City:	Anaheim Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92807	
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	Anil V. Shah, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	
Name:	Marc Ezralow Irrevocable Trust U/T/D 06/01/2004	
Street Address:	23622 Calabasas Road, Suite 200	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	Bryan Ezralow, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL TRADEMARK TRADEMAR	
	TRADEMARK	

900325301 REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0333

Name:	Bryan Ezralow 1994 Trust U/T/D 12/22/1994	
Street Address:	23622 Calabasas Road, Suite 200	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	Bryan Ezralow, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	
Name:	Lawrence R. Forbes Jr.	
Street Address:	116 Rosecrans Place	
City:	Manhattan Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90266	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	John Weeldreyer	
Street Address:	6432 Norway Road	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75230	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Nicole Weeldreyer	
Street Address:	6432 Norway Road	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75230	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	ETrade Clearing LLC, Custodian FBO David Longood IRA	
Street Address:	3375 Argyle Dr S	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97302	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	Angela Kay	
Street Address:	488 Mesa Road	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90402	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Jerry L. Kay, Trustee for the Jerry L. Kay, Inc. Pension Trust	
Street Address:	488 Mesa Road	
	TRADEMARK PEEL: 005524 EPAME: 02	

REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0334

Santa Monica
CALIFORNIA
90402
TRUSTEE: CALIFORNIA
UBS Financial Services Inc., Custodian FBO Shirley Gitlin Traditional IRA, Acct No. JP38393
150 N Anita
Los Angeles
CALIFORNIA
90049
CORPORATION: DELAWARE
D&G Consolidated Inc. Profit Sharing, Acct No. JP38402
150 N Anita
Los Angeles
CALIFORNIA
90049
CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3931641	REVELAR
Serial Number:	86062109	PULSEHEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 294-9584

Email: pphartigan@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Anne W. Glazer/Stoel Rives LLP **Address Line 1:** 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38666-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick P. Hartigan, SR Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick P. Hartigan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pulse Health - Security Interest in Patents Trademarks-signed#page1.tif source=Pulse Health - Security Interest in Patents Trademarks-signed#page2.tif source=Pulse Health - Security Interest in Patents Trademarks-signed#page3.tif source=Pulse Health - Security Interest in Patents Trademarks-signed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0335

SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Pulse Health LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to the persons and legal entities listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Grantees") a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all "proceeds" (as such term in defined in the Agreement referred to below) of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS SECURITY INTERESTS, effective as of the date set forth on the signature page hereto, is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the obligations of Grantor under the Third Amended and Restated Note Purchase Agreement dated as of February 23, 2015, among the Grantor and the Grantees (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and the secured promissory notes issued thereunder.

This Assignment has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the 18th day of May, 2015.

Pulse Health LLC

By:

Christopher Marsh, Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A

Grantees

- 1. Robert and Ellen Deutschman Family Trust
- 2. Lakeside Enterprises, LP
- 3. Shah Family Trust dated July 10, 1986
- 4. Marc Ezralow Irrevocable Trust U/T/D 06/01/2004
- 5. Bryan Ezralow 1994 Trust U/T/D 12/22/1994
- 6. Lawrence R. Forbes, Jr.
- 7. John and Nicole Weeldreyer
- 8. ETrade Clearing LLC, Custodian FBO David Longood IRA
- 9. Angela Kay
- 10. Jerry L. Kay, Trustee for the Jerry L. Kay, Inc. Pension Trust
- UBS Financial Services Inc., Custodian FBO Shirley Gitlin Traditional IRA, Acct No. JP38393
- 12. D&G Consolidated Inc. Profit Sharing, Acet No. JP38402

79015857.2 0038666-00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0337

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

<u>MARK</u>	APP./REG. NOS.	FILING/REG. DATES
"REVELAR"	77,669,468	2/12/2009
	3,931,641	3/15/2011
"PULSEHEALTH"	86/062,109	9/11/2013

79015857.2 0038666-00001

RECORDED: 05/20/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0338